OP \$40.00 779442

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/16/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Evolve Composites, Inc.		08/16/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evolve Composites, Inc.
Street Address:	10320 Little Patuxent Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 606
City:	Columbia
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21044
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77944267	EVO-CRETE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)788-8923

Email: jchang@salmas-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ju Chang

Address Line 1: 1880 Century Park East

Address Line 2: Suite 440

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ju Chang
Signature:	/ju chang/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004668 FRAME: 0976

900208182

Date:	11/30/2011
Total Attachments: 6 source=Evolve attach#page1.tif source=Evolve attach#page2.tif source=Evolve attach#page3.tif source=Evolve attach#page4.tif source=Evolve attach#page5.tif source=Evolve attach#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004668 FRAME: 0977

State of Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation

Charter Division



Martin O'Malley Governor

Robert E. Young Director

Paul B. Anderson Administrator

Date: 08/18/2011

CORPASSIST OF BALTIMORE 2ND FLOOR 836 PARK AVE BALTIMORE MD 21201-4753

THIS LETTER IS TO CONFIRM ACCEPTANCE OF THE FOLLOWING FILING:

ENTITY NAME

: EVOLVE COMPOSITES, INC.

DEPARTMENT ID

: D14229561

TYPE OF REQUEST

: ARTICLES OF MERGER

DATE FILED

: 08-16-2011

TIME FILED

: 08:30 AM

RECORDING FEE

: \$100.00

EXPEDITED FEE

: \$50.00

FILING NUMBER

: 1000362002159327

CUSTOMER ID

: 0002632867

WORK ORDER NUMBER: 0003849447

PLEASE VERIFY THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER. NOTIFY THIS DEPARTMENT IN WRITING IF ANY INFORMATION IS INCORRECT. INCLUDE THE CUSTOMER ID AND THE WORK ORDER NUMBER ON ANY INQUIRIES.

Charter Division Baltimore Metro Area (410) 767-1350 Outside Metro Area (888) 246-5941

ENTITY TYPE:

ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

STOCK:

Y

CLOSE:

PRINCIPAL OFFICE: 10320 LITTLE PATUXENT PKWY

COLUMBIA MD 21044

RESIDENT AGENT:

REGISTERED AGETN SOLUTIONS, INC.

2NF FLR UNIT B

836 PARK AVE

BALIMORE MD 21044

COMMENTS:

THIS AMENDMENT RECORD INDICATES THE MERGER INVOLVING THE FOLLOWING ENTITIES:

SURVIVOR:

(D14229561) EVOLVE COMPOSITES, INC.

MERGED ENTITIES:

EVOLVE COMPOSITES, INC. (CA).

TRADEMARK REEL: 004668 FRAME: 0979 1/1

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

EVOLVE COMPOSITES, INC.

(A California Corporation)

AND OF

EVOLVE COMPOSITES, INC.

(A Maryland Corporation)

AUG 1 6 2011

FIRST: Evolve Composites, Inc., a California Corporation and Evolve Composites, Inc., a Maryland corporation, being the corporations which are the parties to these Articles of Merger, do hereby agree to effect a merger of said corporations upon the terms and conditions herein set forth.

SPCOND: The name of the successor corporation is Evolve Composites, Inc. ("Evolve MD"), which is a corporation incorporated in the State of Maryland under the provisions of the Maryland General Corporation Lew with its principal office in the State of Maryland located in Howard County, and which will continue its corporate existence under its present name pursuant to the provisions of the Maryland General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The name of the corporation to be merged into the successor corporation is Evolve Composites, Inc. ("Evolve CA"), which is a corporation incorporated in the State of California, which was incorporated under the provisions of the California General Corporation Law on September 29, 2009 and the corporate existence of which will cease upon the effective date of the merger in accordance with the provisions of the California General Corporation Law.

Evolve CA has no principal office in the State of Maryland.

Evolve CA owns no interest in land in the State of Maryland.

FOURTH: No smendments to the charter of Evolve MD are to be effected as part of the merger.

FIFTH: The authorized share attucture of each of the corporations which is a party to these Articles of Merger at the time of execution thereof is as follows:

CUST ID: 0002632867 WORN ORDER: 0003649447 DATE: 08-18-2011/12: 02 PM I hereby Piguricy that shis is AMT.: PAID: \$430.080 hereby of the page document on a jet in this of the page do	Hamminemmennemmen
This stamp/splaces our previous certif/stice system. Effective: 6795	hacaman

The total manufacture of the control of	Evoive CA	Evolve MD
Total number of shares of all classes:	10,000 shares	10.000 shares
Number and par value of shares of each class:	0	10,000 shares of common, \$0.0001 par value
Number of shares without par value of each class:	10,000 of common, no par value	0
Aggregate par value of all shares with par value:	0	\$ 1.00

SIXTH: Each issued share of stock of Evolve CA shall, upon the effective date of the merger, be converted into one (1) share of stock of Evolve MD. No shares of stock of Evolve MD have been issued or are outstanding prior to the effective date of the merger.

SEVENTH: The terms and conditions of the merger herein set forth were advised, authorized, and approved by Evolve MD in the manner and by the vote required by its charter and the provisions of the Maryland General Corporation Law, and the said merger was approved in the manner hereinafter set forth.

EIGHTH: The merger was duly advised by the Board of Directors of Evolve MD in the following manner. Said Board of Directors of Evolve MD adopted a resolution declaring that the merger of Evolve CA into Evolve MD is advisable substantially upon the terms and conditions set forth or referred to in said resolution. Said resolution of the Board of Directors was adopted by a written consent signed on August 15, 2011 by all of the members of the Board of Directors without a meeting.

NINTH: Evolve MD has no stock outstanding or subscribed for which would be entitled to vote on the merger.

TENTH: The terms and conditions of the merger herein set forth were duly advised, authorized, and approved, in respect of Evolve CA, in the manner and by the vote required by the charter of said corporation and by the laws of the State of California, which is the state of incorporation of said corporation.

ELEVENTH: The merger was duly advised by the Board of Directors of Evolve CA in the following manner. Said Board of Directors of Evolve CA adopted a resolution declaring that the merger of Evolve CA into Evolve MD is advisable substantially upon the terms and conditions set forth or referred to in said resolution. Said resolution of the Board of Directors was adopted by a written consent signed on August 15, 2011 by all of the members of the Board of Directors without a meeting.

TWELFTH: The Board of Directors of Evolve CA directed the Secretary of the corporation to prepare a written notice of the time, place and purpose of a meeting of

BN 9619813vi

stockholders of Evolve CA to take action upon the proposed merger and the aforesaid terms and conditions and to furnish a copy of said notice to all of the stockholders of Evolve CA entitled to vote upon the proposed merger and the aforesaid terms and conditions, unless stockholders shall duly waive notice of the meeting.

THIRTEENTH: The merger and the aforesaid terms and conditions were duly approved the stockholders of Evolve CA in the following manner. All of the stockholders entitled to vote thereon approved the same without a meeting by a written consent signed by them on August 15, 2011.

FOURTEENTH: At any time before the effective date, this merger may be terminated and the merger provided for herein may be abandoned, by the Board of Directors of either Evolve CA or Evolve MD or both.

BN 9619813v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Merger are hereby signed for and on behalf of Evolve Composites, Inc., a California corporation, by its President, who does hereby acknowledge that said Articles of Merger are the act of said corporation, and who does hereby state under the penalties for perjury that the matters and facts set forth therein with respect to authorization and approval of said merger are true in all material respects to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief; and these Articles of Merger are hereby signed for and on behalf of Evolve Composites, Inc., a Maryland corporation, by its President, who does hereby acknowledge that said Articles of Merger are the act of said corporation, and who does hereby state under the penalties for perjury that the matters and facts stated therein with respect to authorization and approval of said merger are true in all material respects to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief.

EVOLVE COMPOSITES, INC. a California corporation

- Thine

istow, President

Attest:

Matthew Agterbuis, Assistant Secretary

EVOLVE COMPOSITES, INC.

a Maryland corporation

Martin Bristow, Presiden

Attest:

Matthew Agterhuis, Assistant Secretary

BN 9619813vi

RECORDED: 11/30/2011